Table 3-4
CINDER LAKE LANDFILL EXPANSION

CAPACITY/SITE LIFE

In-Place Density ton/cu.yd = 0.60

Refuse/Soil Ratio refuse vol/total vol = 0.75

Refuse Growth Rate %lyear = 3.00%

Estimated remaining landfill fill capacity (after 12/31/97) 25,256,711 (Cu. Yd)
Estimated remaining refuse capacity (after 12/31/97) 18,942,533 (Cu.Yd)
Projected Projected Tonnage Volume Total Total Remaining Remaining
Disposal Disposal After After Remaining Remaining Refuse Refuse
Volume Volume  Diversion Diversion Diversion Diversion Capacity Capacity Capacity Capacity

Year  (Tons) (Cu.Yd)>  (Tons)® (Cu.Yd)®  (Tons) (Cu.Yd.) (Tons)' (Cu. Yd)' (Tons)? (Cu. Yd)?
1997 15,154,027 25,256,711 11,365,520 18,942,533
1998 140,000 233,333 10,000 16,667 130,000 216,667 14,980,693 24,967,822 11,235,520 18,725,867
1999 144,200 240,333 20,000 33,333 124,200 207,000 14,815,093 24,691,822 11,111,320 18,518,867
2000 148,526 247 543 30,000 50,000 118,526 197,543 14,657,059 24,428,431 10,992,794 18,321,323
2001 152,982 254,970 30,000 50,000 122,982 204,970 14,493,083 24,155,138 10,869,812 18,116,354
2002 157,571 262,619 30,000 50,000 127,571 212,619 14,322,988 23,871,647 10,742,241 17,903,735
2003 162,298 270,497 30,000 50,000 132,298 220,497 14,146,590 23,577,650 10,609,943 17,683,238
2004 167,167 278,612 30,000 50,000 137,167 228,612 13,963,700 23,272,834 10,472,775 17,454,625
2005 172,182 286,971 30,000 50,000 142,182 236,971 13,774,124 22,956,873 10,330,593 17,217,655
2006 177,348 295,580 30,000 50,000 147,348 245,580 13,577,660 22,629,434 10,183,245 16,972,075
2007 182,668 304,447 30,000 50,000 152,668 254,447 13,374,103 22,290,171 10,030,577 16,717,628
2008 188,148 313,580 30,000 50,000 158,148 263,580 13,163,238 21,938,730 9,872,429 16,454,048
2009 193,793 322,988 30,000 50,000 163,793 272,988 12,944,848 21,574,746 9,708,636 16,181,060
2010 199,607 332,678 30,000 50,000 169,607 282,678 12,718,706 21,197,843 9,539,029 15,898,382
2011 205,595 342,658 30,000 50,000 175,595 292,658 12,484,579 20,807,632 9,363,435 15,605,724
2012 211,763 352,938 30,000 50,000 181,763 302,938 12,242,229 20,403,716 9,181,672 15,302,787
2013 218,115 363,526 30,000 50,000 188,115 313,526 11,991,409 19,985,681 8,993,557 14,989,261
2014 224,659 374,432 30,000 50,000 194,659 324,432 11,731,864 19,553,106 8,798,898 14,664,829
2015 231,399 385,664 30,000 50,000 201,399 335,664 11,463,332 19,105,553 8,597,499 14,329,165
2016 238,341 397,234 30,000 50,000 208,341 347,234 11,185,545 18,642,574 8,389,158 13,981,931
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2017 245,491 409,151 30,000 50,000 215,491 359,151 10,898,223 18,163,706 8,173,668 13,622,779
2018 252,856 421,426 30,000 50,000 222,856 371,426 10,601,083 17,668,471 7,950,812 13,251,353
2019 260,441 434,069 30,000 50,000 230,441 384,069 10,293,828 17,156,379 7,720,371 12,867,285
2020 268,254 447,091 30,000 50,000 238,254 397,091 9,976,155 16,626,925 7,482,116 12,470,194
2021 276,302 460,504 30,000 50,000 246,302 410,504 9,647,752 16,079,587 7,235,814 12,059,690
2022 284,591 474,319 30,000 50,000 254,591 424,319 9,308,297 15,513,829 6,981,223 11,635,372
2023 293,129 488,548 30,000 50,000 263,129 438,548 8,957,459 14,929,098 6,718,094 11,196,823
2024 301,923 503,205 30,000 50,000 271,923 453,205 8,594,895 14,324,825 6,446,171 10,743,619
2025 310,980 518,301 30,000 50,000 280,980 468,301 8,220,254 13,700,424 6,165,191 10,275,318
2026 320,310 533,850 30,000 50,000 290,310 483,850 7,833,175 13,055,291 5,874,881 9,791,468
2027 329,919 549,865 30,000 50,000 299,919 499,865 7,433,282 12,388,804 5,574,962 9,291,603
2028 339,817 566,361 30,000 50,000 309,817 516,361 7,020,193 11,700,322 5,265,145 8,775,242
2029 350,011 583,352 30,000 50,000 320,011 533,352 6,593,512 10,989,186 4,945,134 8,241,890
2030 360,512 600,853 30,000 50,000 330,512 550,853 6,152,830 10,254,716 4,614,622 7,691,037
2031 371,327 618,878 30,000 50,000 341,327 568,878 5,697,727 9,496,212 4,273,295 7,122,159
2032 382,467 637,445 30,000 50,000 352,467 587,445 5,227,771 8,712,952 3,920,829 6,534,714
2033 393,941 656,568 30,000 50,000 363,941 606,568 4,742,517 7,904,195 3,556,888 5,928,146
2034 405,759 676,265 30,000 50,000 375,759 626,265 4,241,505 7,069,175 3,181,129 5,301,881
2035 417,932 696,553 30,000 50,000 387,932 646,553 3,724,263 6,207,105 2,793,197 4,655,328
2036 430,470 717,449 30,000 50,000 400,470 667,449 3,190,303 5,317,172 2,392,727 3,987,879
2037 443,384 738,973 30,000 50,000 413,384 688,973 2,639,125 4,398,541 1,979,344 3,298,906
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2038 456,685 761,142 30,000 50,000 426,685 711,142 2,070,211 3,450,352 1,552,658 2,587,764
2039 470,386 783,976 30,000 50,000 440,386 733,976 1,483,030 2,471,717 1,112,272 1,853,787
2040 484,497 807,496 30,000 50,000 454,497 757,496 877,033 1,461,722 657,775 1,096,292
2041 499,032 831,721 30,000 50,000 469,032 781,721 251,657 419,428 188,743 314,571
2042 514,003 856,672 30,000 50,000 484,003 806,672 - - -

(1) Combined waste and cover material capacity.
(2) Assume an in-place density for solid waste of 1,200 Ib/cy and a waste to soil cover ratio of 3:1.
(3) Based on City of Flagstaff estimates related to off-site MRF operations expected to begin in 1998.
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